
ConocoPhillips 

July 15,2011 

Bureau of Land Management (3) 
Attn: Mr. Wayne Townsend 
1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 

ConocoPhillips 
San Juan Business Unit 
RQ-I?0>r4289r- p , < ~ \ p r \ 
Flrangfbrt, ''NM'.8?49aJ428k-' 

Commissioner of Public Lands (2) 
Attn: Mr. Pete Martinez 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe,NM 87501-1148 

State of New Mexico (2) 
Oil Conservation Division 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Attn: Ms. Lori Wrotenbery 
1220 S. Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe,NM 87505-4000 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

RE: Allison Unit DK PA, 3162.7 (F0111) 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Dakota Participating Area 
20th Expansion: Effective 1/1/2010 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 11(a) of the Allison Unit Agreement, #1 Sec. No. 752, 
approved August 22, 1950, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP, as Operator, has 
determined that the well listed below is capable of producing unitized substances in paying 
quantities from the Dakota formation, thereby should be admitted to the Dakota Participating 
Area. Pursuant to a BLM letter, listed below are the wells that has been deemed commercial. 

TWENTIETH EXPANSION - EFFECTIVE 1/1/2010 
Well Name Tract/Acres Tr. Description Compl. Date 
Allison Unit Com 62C Tr. 43/240.00 NE, N2SE 12/4/2009 
E2 of Sec.31-T32N-R6W 
(320.00 acres) 

The Expansion Schedule for the Twentieth Expansion is enclosed. The schedule describes the 
Participating Area and shows the percentage of unitized substances allocated to the tracts 
according to the ownership within the tracts. 

Burlington Resources would appreciate consideration of this Expansion, by written response. 
Please contact the undersigned at (505) 326-9848 if there are any questions regarding this matter. 
Copies of this letter and attachments are being furnished to the working interest owners. 

Very truly yours, 

Richard Davis, 
Land Analyst 



IN REPLY REFER TO 

Allison Unit DK PA 
3162.7 (F0111) 

United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Farmington Field Office 

1235 La Plata Highway - Suite A 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

www.blm.gov/nm 

May 2, 2011 

Mr. Richard Davis 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

RE: Allison Unit 
Commerciality Determination 
Dakota Formation 
San Juan County, NM 

T A K E P R I D E * 
I N ^ M E R I C A 

(g E 0 V E 

MAY - 4 

SJBU - LAND DEPT. 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

In response to your letter dated April 21, 2011, the Farmington Field Office has reviewed the data you submitted 
for a commerciality determination for the following well completed in the Dakota formation. 

Well Name & Number Dedication Lease Completion 
Date 

Determination 

Allison Unit Com #62C E/2Sec.31,T32N,R6W FEE 12/4/2009 Commercial 

After completing our economic evaluation, we are in concurrence with the above determination. 

The well was determined to be commercial in the Dakota formation and is to be included in the Dakota 
participating area. It is required that a revision be submitted to include this well in the Allison Unit Dakota 
Participating Area. 

Under provisions of 43 CFR 3165.3, you may request an Administrative Review of the order(s) described above. 
Such request, including all supporting documents, must be filed in writing within 20 business days of receipt of 
this notice and must be filed with the State Director, Bureau of Land Management (NM-92000), P. O. Box 27115, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115. Such requests shall not result in a suspension of the order(s) unless the 
reviewing official so determines. Procedures governing appeals from instructions, orders or decisions are 
contained in 43 CFR 3165.4 and 43 CFR 4.400 et seq. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Wayne Townsend at the above address or 
telephone (505) 599-6359. 

Sincerely, 

W^ne Townsend 
Petroleum Engineer 
Branch of Petroleum Management 



Report Name: fuels_expansion_sch_recap.rep B U R L I N G T O N R E S O U R C E S O & G C O L P - O P E R A T O R P a 9 e 1 o f 5 

Universe: Fed One R E C A P I T U L A T I O N Run Date: 07/11/2011 

Database: oratlpOl THE 020 EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR DAKOTA FORMATION Run Time: 2:48:04 PM 

A L L I S O N UNIT A R E A User: howeldm 

Description of Committed Lands in PA 

Township Range Section Description Lot Acreage 
032N 006W SEC.007 LOT.1 18.52000 
032N 006W SEC.007 LOT.2 18.37000 
032N 006W SEC 007 LOT.3 18.22000 
032N 006W SEC.007 LOT.4 17.48000 
032N 006W SEC.007 LOT.5 38.88000 
032N 006W SEC 007 LOT.6 39.05000 
032N 006W SEC.007 LOT. 7 39.22000 
032N 006W SEC.007 NE/4 SW/4, N/2 SE/4 
032N 006W SEC.007 S/2 SE/4 

032N 006W SEC.007 SE/4 NE/4 
032N 006W SEC.007 SE/4 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4 
032N 006W SEC.007 SE/4 SW/4 
032N 006W SEC.008 LOT.3 18.68000 
032N 006W SEC.008 LOT.4 18.63000 
032N 006W SEC.008 NW/4 SW/4, SE/4 SW/4, 

SW/4 SE/4 
032N 006W SEC.008 S/2 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4, NW/4 

SEW 
032N 006W SEC.008 SW/4 NE/4 
032N 006W SEC.008 SW/4 SW/4 
032N 006W SEC.016 W/2 
032N 006W SEC.017 E/2 W/2, SW/4 SW/4, E/2 
032N 006W SEC.017 W/2 NW/4, NW/4 SW/4 
032N 006W SEC.018 LOT.1 39.35000 
032N 006W SEC.018 LOT.2 39.42000 
032N 006W SEC.018 LOT.3 39.49000 
032N 006W SEC.018 LOT.4 39.56000 
032N 006W SEC.018 N/2 NE/4 

Description of Non-Committed Lands in PA 
Township Range Section Description Lot Acreage 

032N 006W SEC.020 PORTION OF N/2 NV\ 

Total Acres Non-Committed: 10.00000 



ReportName: fuels_expansiorL.sch_recap.rep BURLINGTON R E S O U R C E S O&G CO LP - OPERATOR 

Universe: Fed One RECAPITULATION 
Database: oratlpOl THE 020 EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR DAKOTA FORMATION 

ALLISON UNIT A R E A 

Description of Committed Lands in PA 

iwnship Range Section Description Lot Acreage 
032N 006W SEC.018 NE/4 NW/4 

032N 006W SEC.018 S/2 SE/4 

032N 006W SEC.018 SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4, S/2 
NE/4, N/2 SE/4 

032N 006W SEC.018 SE/4 SW/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT 1 39.50000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.1 40.39000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.2 39.30000 

032N 006W SEC 019 LOT.2 40.48000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.3 32.84000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.3 39.11000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.4 32.36000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.4 38.92000 

032N 006W SEC.019 LOT.5 32.32000 

032N 006W SEC 019 LOT.6 32.29000 

032N 006W SEC 019 E/2 NE/4 

032 N 006W SEC.019 E/2 NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 E/2 NW/4, NW/4 SE/4, W/2 
NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 E/2 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 ' NE/4 SW/4, S/2 SE/4, NE/4 
SE/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 NW/4 NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.019 SE/4 SW/4 

032N 006W SEC.020 LOT.1 32.21000 

032N . 006W SEC.020 LOT 2 32.23000 
032N 006W SEC.020 LOT.3 32.25000 
032N 006W SEC.020 LOT.4 32.27000 



ReportName: fuels_expansion_sch_recap.rep B U R L I N G T O N R E S O U R C E S O & G C O LP - O P E R A T O R Page3of 5 

Universe: Fed One R E C A P I T U L A T I O N Run Date: 07/11/2011 

Database: oratlpOl THE 020 EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR DAKOTA FORMATION Run Time: 2:48:04 PM 

A L L I S O N UNIT A R E A User: howeldm 

Description of Committed Lands in PA 

Township Range Section Description Lot Acreage 
032N 006W SEC.020 N/2 NW/4 

ACTUAL TOTAL ACRES IS 
80.000000. 10 ACRES 
(BURTON C. DUNN) IS 
UNLEASED AND 
UNCOMMITED TO UNIT. 
(COLORADO) 

032N 006W SEC.020 NW/4 NE/4, E/2 NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.020' S/2 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4 

032N 006W SEC.030 LOT.1 38.76000 
032N 006W SEC.030 LOT.2 38.66000 
032N 006W SEC.030 LOT.3 38.55000 

032N 006W SEC.030 LOT.4 38.45000 
032N 006W SEC.030 E/2 SE/4, SW/4 SE/4 
032N 006W SEC.030 E/2 SW/4, SE/4 NW/4, S/2 

NE/4, NE/4 NE/4 
032N 006W SEC.030 NE/4 NW/4, NW/4 NEW 

032N • 006W SEC.030 NW/4 SEW 
032N 006W SEC.031 NE/4, N/2 SEW 

032N 007W SEC.009 LOT.1 19.35000 
032N 007W SEC.009 LOT.2 19.38000 

032N 007W SEC 009 LOT.3 19.42000 
032N 007W SEC.009 SEW, E/2 SW/4 

032N 007W SEC 010 LOT.1 19.43000 
032N 007W SEC.010 LOT.2 19.40000 
032N 007W SEC.010 LOT.3 19.38000 
032N 007W SEC.010 LOT.4 19.35000 
032N 007W SEC.010 S/2 
032N 007W SEC.011 LOT.1 19.60000 
032N 007W SEC.011 LOT.2 19.60000 



Report Name: fuels_expansion_sch_ recap.rep 

Universe: Fed One 

Database: oratlpOl 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - OPERATOR 

RECAPITULATION 

THE 020 EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR DAKOTA FORMATION 

ALLISON UNIT AREA 

Description of Committed Lands in PA 

Township Range Section Description Lot Acreage 
032N 007W SEC.011 LOT.3 19.54000 

032N 007W SEC.011 LOT.4 19.47000 

032N 007W SEC.011 E/2 SE/4 

032N 007W SEC 011 N/2 SW/4 

032N 007W SEC.011 W/2 SE/4, S/2 SW/4 

032N 007W SEC.012 LOT.1 19 79000 

032 N 007W SEC 012 LOT.2 19.76000 

032N 007W SEC.012 LOT.3 19.74000 

032N 007W SEC.012. LOT.4 19.71000 

032N 007W SEC.012 E/2 SW/4, SE/4 

032N 007W SEC 012 W/2 SW/4 

032N 007W SEC 013 E/2 SE/4 

032N 007W SEC.013 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC.013 W/2 NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.013 W/2 SE/4, SW/4, E/2 NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.014 E/2 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC.014 N/2 NW/4, NW/4 NE/4, SE/4 
NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.014 SW/4 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4, S/2 
032N 007W SEC.015 ALL 

032N 007W SEC.016 E/2 

032N 007W SEC.023 LOT.1 39.60000 

032N 007W SEC.023 E/2 

032N 007W SEC.023 E/2 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC.023 NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.024 LOT.1 38.48000 

032N 007W SEC.024 LOT.2 38.72000 
032N 007W SEC.024 LOT.3 38.96000 



Report Name: fuels_expansion_sch_recap.rep 

Universe: Fed One 

Database: oratlpOl 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - OPERATOR 
RECAPITULATION 

THE 020 EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR DAKOTA FORMATION 
ALLISON UNIT AREA 

Page 5 of 5 

Run Date: 07111/2011 

RunTime: 2:48:04PM 

User: howeldm 

Description of Committed Lands in PA 

Township Range Section Description Lot Acreage 
032N 007W SEC.024 

032N 007W SEC.024 N/2 NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.024 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC 024 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC 024 NW/4 

032 N 007W SEC.024 S/2 

032 N 007W SEC.024 S/2 NW/4 

032 N 007W SEC 025 N/2 NE/4, NW/4 

032N 007W SEC.025 S/2 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC.026 E/2 NE/4 

032N 007W SEC.026 W/2 NE/4 

LOT.4 39.20000 

Total Acres Committed: 10873.64000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e ^ o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Numberof Acres 

SF-078459-B 1,874.32 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.009 LOT.1 19.35 

SEC.009 LOT.2 19.38 

SEC.009 LOT.3 19.42 

SEC.009 SE/4, E/2 SW/4 

SEC.010 LOT.1 19.43 

SEC.010 LOT.2 • 19.40 

SEC.010 LOT.3 19.38 

SEC.010 LOT.4 19.35 

SEC.010 S/2 

SEC.011 LOT.2 19.60 

SEC.011 LOT.3 19.54 

SEC.011 LOT.4 19.47 

SEC.011 N/2 SW/4 

SEC.014 SW/4 NW/4, SW/4 
NE/4, S/2 

SEC.015 ALL 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: OOl 
ORRI: 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

17.23728000 

0.00000000 5.50000000 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

0.00680600 0.00558100 

0.00680600 0.00558100 

0.26519500 0.21746000 

98.76755200 80.98939300 

0.06481900 0.05315100 

0.86808000 0.71182500 

0.01037100 0.00850500 

0.01037100 0.00850400 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 2 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 Pivi The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
user: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

SF-078483-A 759.31 T r a c t : 0 0 2 6.98303400 

T-032N R-007W ORRI: 0.00000000 5.49999900 

SEC.011 E/2 SE/4 ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

SEC.011 LOT.1 19.60 
WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

0.00680600 

0.00680600 

0.00558100 

0.00558100 
SEC.012 LOT.4 19.71 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 • 0.21746000 

SEC.012 W/2 SW/4 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 80.98939300 

SEC.013 W/2 NW/4 CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.05315200 

SEC.014 E/2 NE/4 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

0.86808000 

0.01037100 

0 71182500 

0.00850500 
SEC.023 E/2 SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037000 0.00850400 

SEC.026 W/2 NE/4 TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Serial Num Description Numberof Acres 

SF-080067-A 160.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.024NW/4 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 003 
ORRI: 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

1.47144800 

0.00000000 4.49999800 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

0.00680600 . 0.00565000 

0.00680600 0.00565000 

0.26519500 0.22011500 

98.76755200 81.97706400 

0.06482000 0.05380500 

0.86807900 0.72050700 

0.01037100 0.00860500 

0.01037100 0.00860600 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page3ofi9 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership 

SR-081155 632.99 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC'.bl9" 

SEC.019 

SEC.019 

SEC.019 

SEC.030 

SEC.030 

SEC.030 

SEC.030 

LOT.2 

LOT.3 

LOT.4 

NE/4 SW/4, S/2. 
SE/4, NE/4 SE/4 

E/2 SW/4, SE/4 
NW/4, S/2 NE/4, 
NE/4 NE/4 

LOT.2 

LOT.3 

LOT.4 

39.30 

39.11 

38.92 

38.66 

38.55 

38.45 

ORRI: 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: 

TOTAL 

Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 004 
0.00000000 4.50000000 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 . 0.00565000 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00565000 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0 22011400 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755000 81.97706300 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.05380400 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808100 0.72050800 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00860500 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00860600 

100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

5 82132600 

Serial Num 

NM-01745 

Description Number of Acres 

80.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.025S/2NE/4" 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

Tract: 005 
ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680500 0.00595400 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00595500 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23204700 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755100 86.42160700 

CASTLE INC. 0 06482000 0.05671700 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807900 0.75956900 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00907500 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037200 0.00907600 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

0.73572400 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page 4 of 19 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

I-04206 160.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.023NW/4" 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 006 
ORRI: 0.00000000 5.50000000 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00558100 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00558100 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.21746000 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 80.98939200 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0 05315200 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808100 0.71182600 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037000 0.00850400 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037000 0.00850400 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

1.47144800 

Serial Num Description Numberof Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRIPercentage Participation Factor 

NM-04207 919.05 T r a c t : 0 0 7 8.45209200 

T-032N R-006W ORRI: 0.00000000 5.50000000 

SEC.007 LOT.6 39.05 
ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

SEC.007 NE/4 SW/4, N/2 SE/4 
WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00558100 

SEC.007 NE/4 SW/4, N/2 SE/4 
0.00680600 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00558100 
SEC.008 NW/4 SW/4, SE/4 

SW/4, SW/4 SE/4 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.21746000 

SEC.017 E/2 W/2, SW/4 SW/4, BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755000 80.98939100 

E/2 CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.05315100 
SEC.018 S/2 SE/4 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808100 0.71182600 

SEC.030 NW/4 SE/4 JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00850500 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY ' 0 01037100 0.00850500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page5ofi9 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm All ison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

I-22-2792 32.29 Tract: 008 
T-032N R-006W ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

SEC.019 LOT.6 32.29 
WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680500 0.00595400 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

32.29 
ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

0.00680600 

0.26519600 

0.00595500 

0.23204700 
Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

98.76755000 

0.06482100 

0.86807900 

0.01037200 

0 01037100 

86.42160600 

0.05671800 

0.75956900 

0.00907600 

0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

0.29695700 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

E-503-14 320.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.016E/2" 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 009 
ORRI: 0.00000000 11.93749900 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680700 0.00514900 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00514800 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.20038500 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755000 74.63122800 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482100 0.04897900 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807900 0.65594300 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00783600 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00783300 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.94289700 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 

RunTime: 2:36:21 PM 

User: howeldm 

BURLINGTON R E S O U R C E S O&G C O LP - Operator 
The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 

Allison Unit Area 
San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Page 6 of 19 

892000752A 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

E-504-16 320.00 

T-032N R-006W 

SEa016""w/2" 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: OIO 
ORRI: 0.00000000 10.93750000 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00521100 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00521100 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.20303900 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755100 75.61890600 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.04962800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808000 0.66462500 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00794000 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00794000 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.94289700 

Serial Num Description Numberof Acres 

JOSE A ABEYTA 80.00 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.019 " "E/2NE/4 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: O i l 
ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

0 73572400 

0.00000000 12.49999600 

0.00680300 0.00595300 

0.00680400 0.00595400 

0.26519700 0.23204800 

98.76755000 86.42161300 

0.06482100 0.05671900 

0.86808100 0.75957200 

0.01037200 0 00907300 

0.01037200 0.00907200 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 7 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 

User: howeldm [' Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 

Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num 

JOSE AABEYTA 

Description Number of Acres 

70.00 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.020"' N/2 NW/4 
ACTUALTOTAL 
ACRES IS 
80.000000. 10 
ACRES (BURTON C. 
DUNN) IS 
UNLEASEDAND 
UNCOMMITEDTO 
UNIT. (COLORADO) 

Tract Remarks: 

ACTUAL TOTAL ACREAGE IS 80 ACRES. 10 ACRES (BURTON C. DUNN 
INTEREST) IS UNLEASED AND UNCOMMITTED TO UNIT. (COLORADO) 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: 

Tract: 012 

AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

0.00000000 12.49999600 

0.00680300 0.00595300 

0.00680400 0.00595400 

0.26519700 0.23204800 

98.76755100 86.42161400 

0.06482000 0.05671800 

0.86808100 0.75957200 

0.01037100 0.00907200 

0.01037300 0.00907300 

100.00000000 100.00000000 

0.64375900 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

JOSE A ABEYTA 10.00 T r a c t : 0 1 2 A 0.00000000 

T-032N R-006W TOTAL 

SEC.020 PORTION OF 
N/2 NW/4 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page8ofi9 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

WELLS POLLOCK 

T-032N R-006W 

152.21 

ROYALTY: 

Tract: 013 
0.00000000 12 49999900 

1.39980700 

SEC.020 LOT.1 3221 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680500 0.00595500 

SEC.020 NW/4 NE/4, E/2 NE/4 
ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

0.00680600 

0.26519600 

0 00595600 

0.23204800 

Tract Remarks: BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755100 86.42160600 

(COLORADO) CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

0.06482000 

0.86807900 

0.01037100 

0.01037200 

0.05671800 

0;75956700 

0.00907500 

0.00907600 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

JOE C LOPEZ, ET UX 160.00 Tract: 014 1.47144800 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.019NW/4NE/4 

SEC.020 S/2 NW/4, SW/4 
NE/4 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.49999200 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00595600 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00595600 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23205100 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86.42162600 

CASTLE INC. 0.06481900 0.05671300 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807800 0.75956200 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037200 0.00907300 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907100 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page9ofi9 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
user: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

LUSIANAHERRERA 160.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.023E/2NE/4 

SEC.024 S/2 NW/4 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 017 
ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

1 47144800 

o.ooqooooo 12.50000000 

0.00680800 0 00595400 

0.00680600 0.00595200 

0.26519600 0.23204600 

98.76754900 86.42161100 

0.06482000 0.05671800 

0.86807900 0.75957500 

0.01037100 0.00907200 

0.01037100 0.00907200 

100.00000000 100.00000000 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

VERNON R 
SNODGRASS 

T-032N R-006W 

64.48 

ROYALTY: 

Tract: 018 

0.00000000 12.49999900 

SEC.020 

SEC.020 

LOT.2 

LOT.3 

32.23 

32.25 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

0.00680700 

0.00680600 

0.26519600 

0.00595500 

0.00595400 

0.23204600 
Tract Remarks: BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76754800 86 42160800 

(COLORADO) CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

0.06482200 

0.86807900 

0.01037100 

0.01037100 

0.05671900 

0.75956900 

0.00907500 

0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

0.59299400 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 

RunTime: 2:36:21 PM 

User: howeldm 

BURLINGTON R E S O U R C E S O&G C O LP - Operator 
The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 

Allison Unit Area 
San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Page 10 of 19 

892000752A 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

VICTORIANOTRUJILLO, 
ET UX 

T-032N R-007W 

80.00 

ROYALTY: 

Tract: 019 

0.00000000 12 49999900 

0 73572400 

SEC.024 N/2 NW/4 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00595600 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

0.00680500 

0.26519600 

0.00595500 

0.23204700 
Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

98.76755200 

0.06482000 

0.86807900 

0.01037100 

0.01037100 

86.42160700 

0.05671700 

0 75956900 

0.00907500 

0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

CHARLES FRANK 
CLARK 

T-032N R-006W 

298.39 

ROYALTY: 

Tract: 020 

0.00000000 12.49999600 

2.74415900 

SEC.019 E/2 NW/4, SW/4 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680500 0.00595800 

SEC.019 

NE/4 ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00595900 
SEC.019 LOT.1 40.39 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.23204900 

SEC.019 LOT.2 40.48 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP • 98.76755100 86.42160100 

SEC.019 

SEC.019 

LOT.3 

LOT.4 

32.84 

32.36 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

0.06481900 

0 86808000 

0.01037200 

0.05671900 

0.75956600 

0.00907600 
SEC.019 LOT.5 32.32 SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037200 0.00907600 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM 

User: howeldm 

BURLINGTON R E S O U R C E S O&G C O LP - Operator 
The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 

Allison Unit Area 
San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Page 11 of 19 

892000752A 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block 

HANS ASPAAS, ET UX 

Tract Remarks: 

(COLORADO) 

387.23 Tract: 026 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

T-032N R-006W ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

SEC.020 LOT.4 32.27 
WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

0.00680700 

0.00680500 

0.00595500 

0.00595400 
T-032N R-007W 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519700 0.23204700 
• SEC.023 LOT.1 39.60 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86.42160800 

SEC.024 LOT.1 38.48 CASTLE INC. • 0.06481900 0.05671300 

SEC.024 LOT.2 38.72 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807900 0.75957600 

SEC.024 LOT.3 38.96 
JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

0.01037000 

0.01037100 

0.00907300 

0.00907400 
SEC.024 LOT.4 39.20 TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

SEC.024 NE/4 

3 56118100 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

TIRZAH SMOUSE 320.00 T r a c t : 0 2 7 2.94289700 

T-032N R-006W ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.49999600 

SEC.007 S/2 SE/4 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680500 0.00595600 

SEC.008 SW/4 SW/4 
ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0 00595700 

SEC.008 SW/4 SW/4 
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23204900 

SEC.017 W/2 NW/4, NW/4 
SW/4 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86.42161400 

SEC.018 N/2 NE/4 CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.05671800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807800 0.75956300 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037200 0.00907700 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907000 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page 12 of 19 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
user: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
OF SAN JACINTO 

T-032N R-006W 

318.57 

ROYALTY: 

Tract: 029 

0.00000000 16 66666700 

SEC.007 

SEC.007 

. LOT.7 

SE/4 SW/4 

39.22 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

0.00680600 

0.00680600 

0.26519600 

0.00567200 

0.00567200 

0.22099700 
SEC.018 LOT.1 39.35 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755100 82.30629200 

SEC.018 NE/4 NW/4 CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.05401700 

T-032N R-007W 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

0.86808000 

0.01037000 

0.01037100 

0.72340000 

0.00864100 

0.00864200 
SEC.013 NE/4 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

0.86808000 

0.01037000 

0.01037100 

0.72340000 

0.00864100 

0.00864200 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.92974600 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Pagei3ofi9 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM T n e 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

YOUNG, A D, ETAL 49076 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.007 LOT.1 18.52 

SEC.007 LOT.2 18.37 

' SEC.007 LOT.3 18.22 

SEC.007 LOT.4 17.48 

SEC.007 LOT.5 38.88 

SEC.007 SE/4 NW/4, SW/4 
NE/4 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.012 E/2 SW/4, SE/4 

SEC.012 LOT.1 19.79 

SEC.012 LOT.2 19.76 

SEC.012 LOT.3 19.74 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 030 
ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

4.51330000 

0.00000000 12.49999800 

0.00680600 0.00595600 

0.00680600 0.00595600 

0.26519600 0.23204400 

98.76755200 86.42160800 

0.06482000 0.05671900 • 

0.86807800 0.75956700 

0.01037100 0.00907600 

0.01037100 0.00907600 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 1 4 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num 

LONG, A H, ET AL 

Description Number of Acres 

237.31 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.007 SE/4 NE/4 

SEC.008 LOT.3 

SEC.008 LOT.4 

SEC.008 S/2 NW/4, NE/4 
SW/4, NW/4 SE/4 

18.68 

18.63 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: 

Tract: 030A 

AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

0.00680600 0.00595700 

0.00680600 0 00595700 

0.26519500 0.23204400 

98.76755100 86.42160600 

0.06482000 0.05671900 

0.86808000 0.75956900 

0.01037100 0.00907400 

0.01037100 0.00907400 

100.00000000 100.00000000 

2.18243400 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

WILLIS MARTIN, ETAL 320.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.013 W/2 SE/4, SW/4, E/2 
NW/4 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 031 
ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680700 0.00595900 

ANDREW B KELLY JR ; 0.00680700 0.00595900 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY ; 0.26519700 0.23204600 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP ? 98.76754800 86.42159800 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0 05671800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807800 0.75956700 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037200 0.00907700 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 • 0.00907600 

TOTAL ; 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.94289700 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator Page 15 of 19 
Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num 

LOISSCOFIELD 
POWELL 

Description Number of Acres 

40.00 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.008SW/4NE/4"' 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 034 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0 00595500 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00595500 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.23204600 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86.42160700 

CASTLE INC. 0.06481900 0 05671700 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808000 0.75957000 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00907500 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

0.36786200 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

ETHELCHATFIELD ' 320.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEa024""s/2 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 036 
ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPSCOMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

2.94289700 

0.00000000 12.49999800 

0.00680600 0 00595400 

0.00680500 0.00595300 

0.26519600 0.23204600 

98.76755300 86.42161200 

0.06481900 0.05671800 

0.86807800 0.75956800 

0.01037200 0.00907600 

0.01037100 0.00907500 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 1 6 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

ADA B MCCRISTAL, ET 
VIR 

318.91 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.018LOT.2 

SEC.018 LOT.3 

SEC.018 SE/4 NW/4, NE/4 
SW/4, S/2 NE/4, N/2 
SE/4 

39.42 

39.49 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 037 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.49999900 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00595300 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680500 0.00595100 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY ; 0.26519600 0.23205100 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86 42161500 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0 05671800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807800 0.75956500 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037200 0.00907400 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907400 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.93287300 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

BRIGIDAS ULIBARRI, n 

ETAL ^ u " u u 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.025NGNE/4,'NW/4 

SEC.026 E/2 NE/4 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 038 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

2.94289700 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

0.00680600 0.00595600 

0.00680500 0.00595500 

0.26519600 0.23204600 

98.76755100 86.42160500 

0.06481900 0.05671800 

0.86808000 0 75956900 

0.01037200 0.00907600 

0.01037100 0.00907500 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 1 7 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
User: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage Participation Factor 

JPDUNNINVCO 240.00 T r a c t : 0 4 1 2.20717300 

T-032N R-006W ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

SEC.018 SE/4 SW/4 WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00595500 

SEC.019 E/2 NW/4, NW/4 
ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680500 0.00595400 

SEC.019 E/2 NW/4, NW/4 
ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680500 

SE/4, W/2 NE/4 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23204700 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755000 86.42160700 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482100 ' 0.05671800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807900 0.75956800 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037200 0.00907600 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

T-032N R-006W 

SECJ19" " 'B2NE/4 ' 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 041A 
ORRI: 0.00000000 10.93750000 

ROYALTY: 0:00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680700 0.00521200 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680600 0.00521100 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519500 0.20304000 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76754900 75.61890500 

CASTLE INC. 0.06482000 0.04962700 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808100 0.66462300 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00794100 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0 00794100 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 1 8 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
user: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num 

ROSE E REA, ET AL 

Description Number of Acres 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.018LOT.4 

SEC.019 LOT.1 

T-032N R-007W 

SEC.013E/2SE/4" 

SEC.024 NE/4 

319.06 

39.56 

39.50 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRlPercentage Participation Factor 

ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: 

Tract: 042 

AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

0.00000000 12.49999700 

0.00680700 0.00595700 

0.00680600 0.00595600 

0.26519400 0.23204500 

98.76755100 86.42160900 

0.06481800 0 05671400 

0.86808100 0.75957500 

0.01037200 0.00907400 

0.01037100 0.00907300 

100.00000000 100.00000000 

2.93425200 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

THOMAS B MILLER, ET , c n n n 

' ODU.UU 

T-032N R-006W 

'.SEC.030B2SE/47SW/4SE/4 

SEC.031 NE/4, N/2 SE/4 

Tract Remarks: 

Allison Unit Com 62C 

Ownership Drilling Block 

Tract: 043 
ROYALTY: 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

CASTLE INC. 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 

TOTAL 

GWl Percentage NRlPercentage Participation Factor 

3.31075900 

0.00000000 12.50000000 

0.00680600 0.00595500 

0.00680600 0.00595500 

0.26519500 0.23204600 

98.76755100 86.42160700 

0.06482000 0.05671700 

0.86808000 0.75957000 

0.01037100 0.00907500 

0.01037100 0.00907500 

100.00000000 100.00000000 



Run Date: 07/11/2011 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP - Operator P a g e 1 9 o f 1 9 

Run Time: 2:36:21 PM The 020 Expanded Participating Area for Dakota Formation 
user: howeldm Allison Unit Area 892000752A 

San Juan, New Mexico 
Effective 01/01/2010 

Serial Num 

N H MACKEY, ET UX 

Description Number of Acres 

320.00 

T-032N R-007W 

SEa6Ti'""w2SE/47s72"sW4"" 

SEC.014 N/2 NW/4, NW/4 
NE/4, SE/4 NW/4 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 044 
ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.49999900 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680700 0.00595500 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0.00680700 0.00595700 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23204700 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76754800 86.42160500 

CASTLE INC. 0.06481900 0.05671700 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86808300 0.75957200 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037000 0.00907300 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037000 0.00907500 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

2.94289700 

Serial Num Description Number of Acres 

ROSE G MARTINEZ, ET 
VIR 158.76 

T-032N R-006W 

SEC.019SE/4SW/4 

SEC.030 LOT.1 

SEC.030 NE/4 NW/4, NW/4 
NE/4 

38.76 

Ownership Drilling Block GWl Percentage NRI Percentage 

Tract: 046 

ROYALTY: 0.00000000 12.50000000 

WORKING INTEREST: AMELIA C KELLY 0.00680600 0.00595700 

ANDREW B KELLY JR 0 00680600 0.00595700 

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 0.26519600 0.23204600 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 98.76755200 86.42160700 

CASTLE INC. 0.06481900 0.05671800 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 0.86807900 0.75956700 

JANE PHILLIPS LADOUCEUR 0.01037100 0.00907400 

SUSANNA PHILLIPS KELLY 0.01037100 0.00907400 

TOTAL 100.00000000 100.00000000 

Participation Factor 

1.46004500 



R7W 
R6W 

ALLISON UNIT 

Dakota PA 

n Approved 19th Expansion, Eff. 10/1/2002 

Proposed 20th Expansion, Eff. 1/1/2011 

Colorado 

New Mexico 

T 
32 
N 

SAN JUAN LAND 
San Juan Business Unit 
Farmington, New Mexico 

7/2011 


